## Resolution 2024-013 – Surplus Property – Law Books

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF STAR, IDAHO WITHIN ADA AND CANYON COUNTIES DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND ORDERING ITS REMOVAL FROM CITY ASSET LISTS.

**WHEREAS,** the Star City Council finds no need or value to the City of Star certain Law Books, Legal Pamphlets and Legislative Updates identified and cataloged; and

**WHEREAS,** The Star City Council finds the information contained is updated routinely and reliably by the State of Idaho on publicly accessible websites; and

WHEREAS, the books may contain value to another public entity; and

WHEREAS, the Star City Council adopted Star City Code Title 1, Chapter 15 on November 21, 2023.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STAR, IDAHO:

Section 1: the books, pamphlets and updates are hereby declared as surplus; and

**Section 2:** the books, pamphlets and updates may be transferred or donated to any School, Library or other Idaho recognized entity at the direction of the City Clerk or declared as waste; and

Section 3: the books, pamphlets and updates are hereby removed from any and all Asset List(s).

<b>ADOPTED</b> by the City Council of the Cit	y of Star, Idaho, this	day of	, 2024.	
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of	Star, Idaho, this	day of	, 2024.	
APPROVED:	ATTEST:			
Trevor A Chadwick Mayor	lacoh M. Quall	oh M. Qualls, City Clerk/Treasurer		